9/22/03

09-25-2003

R

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102558686	
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): MICHAEL FUX	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SLEEP INNOVATIONS INC.
		Internal Address: Suite 201
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	✓ Assignment	Street Address: 187 Route 36
	Other	
		City: West LongBranch State: NJ Zip: 07764
	Execution Date: July 24, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	79/174,364_filed_1/16/03	
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	concerning document should be mailed: Name:EZRA SUTTON, PA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	SUITE 201	✓ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: PLAZA 9, 900 ROUTE 9	8. Deposit account number:
	City: WOODBRIDGE State: NJ Zip: 07095	FINANCE
		THIS SPACE
09/24/2003	9. Signature. LMJELLER 00000086 29174364	
01 FC:8021	40.00 OP EZRA SUTTON	Santambay 2 200
	Name of Person Signing	September 9, 200; Signature Date
į.	rotal number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: [2]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

MICHAEL FUX

(hereinafter "Assignor"), has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled:

BATH PILLOW WITH SUCTION CUPS

for which Patent Application Serial No. 29/174,364 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, SLEEP INNOVATIONS INC., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, with offices at 187 Route 36, Suite 201, West Long Branch, New Jersey 07764, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor, for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further renumeration to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements, and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

) ss:

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)

On this <u>J.4</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2003, before me appeared **MICHAEL FUX** the person who signed this instrument who is authorized to sign this instrument on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity, who being sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument as a free act.

Motary Public

MARY ELLEN RAMIREZ NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Sept. 20, 2006

RECORDED: 09/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 014508 FRAME: 0642